
 
 

 

BANK GROUP-WISE DISTRIBUTION OF EMPLOYEES OF 
SCHEDULED COMMERCIAL BANKS 

 

Year & 
Total 

Branches 

Employee SBI & its 
Associate 

Banks 

Nation-
alised 
Banks 

Regional 
Rural 
Banks 

Foreign 
Banks 

Private  
Sector 
Banks 

All 
Scheduled 

Commercial 
Banks 

1995-96 Officers 77801 154731 27637 4821 16336 281326 
 Clerks 156747 291310 24819 6214 30603 509693 
 Subordinate Staff 76059 123775 15309 1835 11028 228006 

63026 Total 310607 569816 67765 12870 57967 1019025 
2001-02 Officers 72957 136919 26788 8227 31477 276368 

 Clerks 140394 231795 23791 2838 26970 425788 
 Subordinate Staff 68599 104388 14902 894 10349 199132 

66190 Total 281950 473102 65481 11959 68796 901288 
2007-08 Officers 69075 161106 27615 17441 59647 334884 

 Clelrks 102378 184599 21932 491 24014 333414 
 Subordinate Staff 57152 90458 14275 295 8291 170471 

76212 Total 228605 436163 63822 18227 91952 838769 
2010-11 Officers 113222 197739 29869 22207 107107 470144 

 Clerical 131903 181634 31811 1543 55630 402521 
 Subordinate Staff 55503 95687 18206 490 8334 178220 

90620 Total 300628 475060 79886 24240 171071 1050885 

SBI State Bank of India 

Source : Reserve Bank of India documents 

 

Year 
 

Employee SBI & its 
Associate 

Banks 

Nation-
alised 
Banks 

Regional 
Rural 
Banks 

Total 

1995-96 Officers 77801 154731 27637 260169 
 Clerks 156747 291310 24819 472876 
 Subordinate Staff 76059 123775 15309 215143 
 Total 310607 569816 67765 948188 

2001-02 Officers 72957 136919 26788 236664 
 Clerks 140394 231795 23791 395980 
 Subordinate Staff 68599 104388 14902 187889 
 Total 281950 473102 65481 820533 

2007-08 Officers 69075 161106 27615 257796 
 Clelrks 102378 184599 21932 308909 
 Subordinate Staff 57152 90458 14275 161885 
 Total 228605 436163 63822 728590 

2010-11 Officers 113222 197739 29869 340830 
 Clerical 131903 181634 31811 345348 
 Subordinate Staff 55503 95687 18206 169396 
 Total 300628 475060 79886 855574 

Source : Reserve Bank of India Documents 



 
 

SBI State Bank of India 

Bank Category 95-96 2010-11 Shortage Shortage in % 
State Bank of India 

and Associate Banks 
Clerical 156747 131903 -24804 -15.85% Short 

State Bank of India 
and Associate Banks 

Subordinate 
Staff 

76059 55503 -20556 -27.03% Short 

Nationalised Banks Clerical 291310 181634 -109676 -37.65% short 
Nationalised Banks Subordinate Staff 123775 95687 -28088 -22.69% short 

Regional Rural Banks Clerical Cadre 24819 31811 +6992 +28.17% 
Regional Rural Banks Subordinate staff 15309 18206 +2897 +18.92% 
SBI and Associates + 
Nationalised  + RRBs 

Clerical cadre 472876 345348 -127528 -26.97% short 

SBI and Associates + 
Nationalised  + RRBs 

Subordinate staff 215143 169396 -45747 -21.26% short 

 

SBI  State Bank of India. 


